Scoring Summary (Final)
2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats (0-1-0) vs. Scottsboro Wildcats (1-0-0)

Date: 8/23/2024 Site: Scottsboro Alabama Stadium: Trammell Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Fort Payne Wildcats. O O O 6 - 6

Scottsboro Wildcats. 7 010 14 - 31

Scoring Summary:
1st 07:45 SHS - Jake Jones 51 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick)
5 plays, 70 yards, TOP 2:31, FPHS 0 - SHS 7
3rd 06:18 SHS - Jake Jones 1 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick)
11 plays, 80 yards, TOP 5:42, FPHS 0 - SHS 14
02:48 SHS - Cole Raeuchle 39 yd field goal
6 plays, 12 yards, TOP 2:21, FPHS 0 - SHS 17
4th 10:15 SHS - Jake Jones 10 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick)
3 plays, 22 yards, TOP 1:24, FPHS 0 - SHS 24
07:03 FPHS - Carter Tinker 2 yd run (Dax Varnadore pass failed)
11 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:12, FPHS 6 - SHS 24
05:36 SHS - Jayden Gilbert 22 yd pass from Jake Jones (Cole Raeuchle kick)
4 plays, 49 yards, TOP 1:27, FPHS 6 - SHS 31

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:

Officials: Referee: Frank Sport; Umpire: Jeff Laney; Linesman: Ion Wright;
Line judge: Robert Golden; Back judge: Austin Coots; Field judge: Hugh Taylor;
Side judge: Sam McGriff; Scorer: Greg Bell;

Temperature: Wind: Weather:



Team Statistics (Final)
2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS

FIRST DOWNS. . ... ...ttt eueenean 16 19
Rushing..................... 1 15
Passing. ... ...ttt 11 4
Penalty.........oiiieeeenn. 4 0
NET YARDS RUSHING............. 14 260
Rushing Attempts............ 17 46
Average Per Rush............ 0.8 5.7
Yards Gained Rushing........ 34 280
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 20 20
NET YARDS PASSING............. 260 71
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 21-43-2 9-15-0
Average Per Attempt......... 6.0 4.7
Average Per Completion...... 12.4 7.9
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS........... 274 331
Total offense plays......... 60 61
Average Gain Per Play....... 4.6 5.4
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 1-1 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 5-48 10-96
PUNTS-YARDS . . .. .. ittt eteeennean 3-106 3-107
Average Yards Per Punt...... 35.3 35.7
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 35.3 35.7
Inside 20.............c.c0.... 1 o
50+ Yards............cci... (0] o
Touchbacks.................. (0] o
Fair catch.................. 1 o
KICKOFFS-YARDS . .. ... coveuweunen 1-60 6-349
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 60.0 58.2
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 60.0 48 .2
Touchbacks.................. 1 3
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-60-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 20.0 0.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 0-0-0 2-10-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 1-5-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... (0] o
Possession Time............... 18:19 29:41
lst Quarter................. 3:54 8:06
2nd Quarter................. 5:03 6:57
3rd Quarter................. 2:04 9:56
4th Quarter................. 7:18 4:42
Third-Down Conversions........ 7 of 14 5 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1l of 2 2 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 1-2 2-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 0-0 2-17
PAT Kicks........ (i eieenn. 0-0 4-4
Field Goals..........ccuuieun.. 0-1 1-1



Fort Payne Wildcats

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Taylor Chaparro 4 14 0 14 0 9 3.5
Kaiden Adams 6 12 0 12 0 3 2.0
Carter Tinker 1 2 0 2 1 2 2.0
Dax Varnadore 6 6 20 -14 0 6 -2.3
Totals... 17 34 20 14 1 9 0.8
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Dax Varnadore 43-21-2 260 O 41 2
Totals... 43-21-2 260 O 41 2
Receiving No Yds TD Long

Blake Griggs 7 136 0 37

Kyle Caminiti 3 70 0 41

Brannon Oliver 2 16 0 9

Ryker Shankles 2 12 0 12

Kaiden Adams 2 9 0 10

Carter Tinker 2 6 0 6

Fisher Abbott 2 4 0 4

Taylor Chaparro 1 7 0 7
Totals... 21 260 0 41

Punting No Yds Avg Long In20
Hayden Chambers 3 106 35.3 40 1
Totals... 3 106 35.3 40 1

Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns

Ryker Shankles 0
Totals... 0

Field goal attempts

1st 05:35 39 yds - Missed

Conner Hughes

FUMBLES: Fort Payne Wildcats-Taylor Chaparro 1-1. Scottsboro Wildcats-Jaco.

Individual Statistics (Final)
2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Jake Jones 25 184 1 183 351 7.3
Jaco. Edmondson 16 79 17 62 0 12 3.9
Eli Worthy 4 13 2 11 0 6 2.8
Jayden Gilbert 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Totals... 46 280 20 260 3 51 5.7
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Jake Jones 15-9-0 71 1 22 0
Totals... 15-9-0 71 1 22 0
Receiving No Yds TD Long

Cohen Thompson 3 29 0 16

Jayden Gilbert 2 23 1 22

Jaco. Edmondson 2 13 0 11

Antonio Brocks 2 6 0 7
Totals... 9 71 1 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20
Jake Jones 3 107 35.7 45 0
Totals... 3 107 35.7 45 0

Punts Kickoffs 1Intercept

All Returns

Qui. Franklin 0 0 O
JC Heikkinen 0 0 0
Totals... 0 0 0
Field goal attempts

Cole Raeuchle 3rd 02:48

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

0 0 0 1 0 o
0 0 0 1 10 10
0 0 0 2 10 10
39 yds - Good

Edmondson 2-1.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

Scottsboro Wildcats
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
21 Roland Moser

32 Lawson Lee

44 Griffin Murdock
64 Kolton Ricouard
11 Qui. Franklin
42 JW Potterfield
16 Ty Fowler

9 Kasch Matayo

18 Trip Nelson

27 JC Heikkinen

23 Jayden Gilbert
57 Taygan Harris
33 Evan Petriske

5 Jona. Tolliver
84 Garrett Venable
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Drive Chart (Final)
2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Drive Started

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time
FPHS 1st F15 12:00
FPHS 1lst F20 07:45
FPHS 2nd F22 09:15
FPHS 2nd F32 02:04
FPHS 3rd F25 06:09
FPHS 3rd F20 02:48
FPHS 4th F29 11:49
FPHS 4th F20 10:15
FPHS 4th F31 05:26
FPHS 4th F13 01:17
SHS 1st S30 10:16
SHS 1st S20 05:35
SHS 2nd S17 05:48
SHS 2nd S10 00:28
SHS 3rd s20 12:00
SHS 3rd F35 05:09
SHS 3rd s26 01:53
SHS 4th F22 11:39
SHS 4th F49 07:03
SHS 4th sS48 02:57
FPHS

Punt

Missed FG
Punt

Fumble
Interception
Punt
Interception
*TOUCHDOWN
Downs

End of half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

SHS

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff F34 10:16
Kickoff sS23 05:35
Fumble S47 05:48
Punt S05 00:28
Kickoff F32 05:09
Kickoff F34 01:53
Punt F29 11:39
Kickoff sS00 07:03
Kickoff S48 02:57
Punt F40 00:00
Punt FOO 07:45
Missed FG F22 09:15
Punt sS27 02:04
Fumble sS20 12:00
Kickoff FOO 06:18
Interception F23 02:48
Punt S26 11:49
Interception FOO0O 10:15
Kickoff FOO 05:36
Downs F47 01:17
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
03:54 05:03 02:04 07:18
1/3 2/3 0/2 4/6
F17 F27 F22 F23
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/2
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
08:06 06:57 09:56 04:42
3/4 2/4 0/2 0/1
S25 sS13 S37 F41
1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0

*TOUCHDOWN
Fumble
Punt
End of half
*TOUCHDOWN
*FIELD GOAL
Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
1st 2nd
Half Half
08:57 09:22
3/6 4/8
F22 F23
0/0 1/2
1st 2nd
Half Half
15:03 14:38
5/8 0/3
S19 S48
2/2 0/0

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
6-19 01:44
9-57 02:10
7-31 03:27
7-63 01:36#
3-7 01:00
3-14 00:55
1-0 00:10
11-80 03:12#
11-21 02:29
3-27 01:17
5-70 02:31
15-58 08:20#
9-10 03:44
2-10 00:28
11-80 05:42#
6-12 02:21
4-0 02:04
3-22 01:24%
4-49 01:27
3-5 01:40
Total
18:19
7/14
F22
1/2
Total
29:41
5/11
S36
2/2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
FPHS 1st F15 12:00 Kickoff F34 10:16 Punt 6-19 01:44
SHS l1st S30 10:16 Punt FOO 07:45 *TOUCHDOWN 5-70 02:31
FPHS 1lst F20 07:45 Kickoff S23 05:35 Missed FG 9-57 02:10
SHS 1lst S20 05:35 Missed FG F22 09:15 Fumble 15-58 08:20#
FPHS 2nd F22 09:15 Fumble S47 05:48 Punt 7-31 03:27
SHS 2nd S17 05:48 Punt S27 02:04 Punt 9-10 03:44
FPHS 2nd F32 02:04 Punt S05 00:28 Fumble 7-63 01:36#
SHS 2nd S10 00:28 Fumble S20 12:00 End of half 2-10 00:28
SHS 3rd S20 12:00 Kickoff FOO 06:18 *TOUCHDOWN 11-80 05:42#
FPHS 3rd F25 06:09 Kickoff F32 05:09 Interception 3-7 01:00
SHS 3rd F35 05:09 Interception F23 02:48 *FIELD GOAL 6-12 02:21
FPHS 3rd F20 02:48 Kickoff F34 01:53 Punt 3-14 00:55
SHS 3rd S26 01:53 Punt S26 11:49 Punt 4-0 02:04
FPHS 4th F29 11:49 Punt F29 11:39 Interception 1-0 00:10
SHS 4th F22 11:39 Interception FO00 10:15 *TOUCHDOWN 3-22 01:24#
FPHS 4th F20 10:15 Kickoff S00 07:03 *TOUCHDOWN 11-80 03:12#
SHS 4th F49 07:03 Kickoff FOO 05:36 *TOUCHDOWN 4-49 01:27
FPHS 4th F31 05:26 Kickoff S48 02:57 Downs 11-21 02:29
SHS 4th S48 02:57 Downs F47 O01:17 Punt 3-5 01:40

FPHS 4th F13 01:17 Punt F40 00:00 End of half 3-27 01:17



Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL

Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

F 1-10 F40

1-10 F15
F 2-7 F18
3-7 F18

N nnnonn

F 1-10 F20
F 1-10 F20
F 2-8 F22

F 1-10 F31
F 2-8 F33

F 1-10 s44
F 1-5 8S39

F 1-10 s29
F 2-4 823

s23
s23

Scottsboro in black tops, black pants, gold numbers, gold helmets.
Fort Payne in white tops, gold pants, white numbers, black helmets.
Captains (Scottsboro) Jake Jones, Trip Nelson, JC Heikkinen and
Griffin Murdock. (Fort Payne) Carter Tinker, Dax Varnadore, Brannon
Oliver and Conner Kinsley.

Scottsboro will kick, Fort Payne will receive opening kickoff.

SHS ball on SHS40.

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 55 yards to the FPHS5, Ryker Shankles return 10
yards to the FPHS15.
Kaiden Adams rush for 3 yards to the FPHS18.
Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Brannon Oliver.
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Ryker Shankles for 12 yards to the FPHS30,
1ST DOWN FPHS.
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Fisher Abbott for 4 yards to the FPHS34.
Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Blake Griggs.
Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Fisher Abbott.
Hayden Chambers punt 36 yards to the SHS30, fair catch by Cohen Thompson.
-- 6 plays, 19 yards, TOP 01:44 -----—--——-———-—-

S30 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:16 (1lst).

S30 Jaco. Edmondson rush for 10 yards to the SHS40, 1ST DOWN SHS.

sS40 Jake Jones rush for 3 yards to the SHS43.

S43 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Jaco. Edmondson.

S43 Jake Jones rush for 6 yards to the SHS49.

S49 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 07:53.

S49 Jake Jones rush for 51 yards to the FPHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 07:45.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt good.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

-- 5 plays, 70 yards, TOP 02:31 -----—--—————-—-

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 60 yards to the FPHSO, touchback.
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 07:45 (1lst).
Kaiden Adams rush for 2 yards to the FPHS22.
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Brannon Oliver for 9 yards to the FPHS31, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.
Kaiden Adams rush for 2 yards to the FPHS33.
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Blake Griggs for 23 yards to the SHS44, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.
PENALTY SHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS39.
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Kaiden Adams for 10 yards to the SHS29, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.
Dax Varnadore rush for 6 yards to the SHS23.
Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Ryker Shankles.
Officials timeout - mandatory heat timeout - 5:59 1Q
Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Ryker Shankles.
Conner Hughes field goal attempt from 39 MISSED - short, spot at SHS20,
clock 05:35.
-- 9 plays, 57 yards, TOP 02:10 -----—--—-—-—-—-
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S20
S24
s28
S33
S34
S36

S44
S46
F47
F44

Jaco.

Jake

Jaco.

Jake
Jake
Jake
DOWN

Jaco.

Jake
Jake
Jake

Edmondson
Jones rush
Edmondson
Jones pass
Jones rush
Jones pass
SHS.

Edmondson
Jones pass
Jones rush
Jones rush

rush for 4 yards to the SHS24.

for 4 yards to the SHS28.

rush for 5 yards to the SHS33, 1ST DOWN SHS.

complete to Jayden Gilbert for 1 yard to the SHS34.

for 2 yards to the SHS36.

complete to Cohen Thompson for 8 yards to the SHS44, 1ST

rush for 2 yards to the SHS46.

complete to Antonio Brocks for 7 yards to the FPHS47.
for 3 yards to the FPHS44, 1ST DOWN SHS.

for 2 yards to the FPHS42.

END OF 1lst QUARTER:

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7




Quickie Statistics (1st quarter only)
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS
SCOXe. . . ittt e e e e e e e 0 7
FIRST DOWNS. ... ...t iteeneennn 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 4-13 11-92
PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 58 16
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 10-5-0 4-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 14-71 15-108
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-10 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-36.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost.................. 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 0-0 1-5
Possession Time............... 03:54 08:06
Third-Down Conversions........ 1l of 3 3 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 1 of1

Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Kaiden Adams 3 7 0 3 2.3 Jake Jones 7 71 1 51 10.1

Dax Varnadore 1 6 0 6 6.0 Jaco. Edmondson 4 21 0 10 5.2

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Dax Varnadore 10-5-0 58 0 23 Jake Jones 4-3-0 16 O 8
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Blake Griggs 1 23 0 23 Cohen Thompson 1 8 0 8
Ryker Shankles 1 12 0 12 Antonio Brocks 1 7 0 7
Kaiden Adams 1 10 0 10 Jayden Gilbert 1 1 0 1
Brannon Oliver 1 9 0 9

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Hayden Chambers 1 36.0 36 0

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Ryker Shankles 1 10 0 10

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FPHS - SHS

SHS 1st 07:45 Jake Jones 51 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick 5-70 2:31 0-7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

2-8 F42 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
2-8 F42 Jake Jones rush for 4 yards to the FPHS38.
3-4 F38 Jaco. Edmondson rush for 3 yards to the FPHS35.
4-1 F35 Jake Jones rush for 6 yards to the FPHS29, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 F29 PENALTY SHS illegal motion 5 yards to the FPHS34.
1-15 F34 Jake Jones pass complete to Cohen Thompson for 16 yards to the FPHS18,
1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 F18 Jaco. Edmondson rush to the FPHS18, fumble by Jaco. Edmondson recovered
by FPHS TEAM at FPHS22.
--------------- 15 plays, 58 yards, TOP 08:20 -------—----—----

F 1-10 F22 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 09:15 (2nd).

F 1-10 F22 Dax Varnadore rush for no gain to the FPHS22.

F 2-10 F22 Dax Varnadore pass complete to Kaiden Adams for loss of 1 yard to the
FPHS21.

F 3-11 F21 Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Fisher Abbott, PENALTY SHS pass
interference 15 yards to the FPHS36, 1ST DOWN FPHS, NO PLAY.

F 1-10 F36 Timeout Fort Payne Wildcats, clock 07:53.

F 1-10 F36 Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Brannon Oliver.

F 2-10 F36 Dax Varnadore pass complete to Blake Griggs for 9 yards to the FPHS45,

PENALTY SHS personal foul 15 yards to the SHS40, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

1-10 sS40 1st and 10.

1-10 sS40 Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Brannon Oliver.

2-10 sS40 PENALTY FPHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS45.

2-15 s45 Dax Varnadore rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHS47.

3-17 s47 Dax Varnadore pass incomplete.

4-17 S47 Hayden Chambers punt 30 yards to the SHS17, downed.

--------------- 7 plays, 31 yards, TOP 03:27 ---—--—-———-———-

S 1-10 s17 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:48 (2nd).

S 1-10 s17 Jake Jones pass complete to Jaco. Edmondson for 2 yards to the SHS19.

S 2-8 S19 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Jaco. Edmondson.

S 3-8 8S19 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 05:00.

S 3-8 S19 Jake Jones pass complete to Jaco. Edmondson for 11 yards to the SHS30,
1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 s30 Jaco. Edmondson rush for 7 yards to the SHS37.

S 2-3 837 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Antonio Brocks.

S 3-3 837 Jake Jones rush for 3 yards to the SHS40, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 s40 Jaco. Edmondson rush to the SHS40, fumble by Jaco. Edmondson recovered

by SHS Jake Jones at SHS27.
S 2-23 S27 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Antonio Brocks, PENALTY SHS illegal
procedure declined.
S 3-23 Ss27 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Conner Vaden.
S 4-23 S27 Jake Jones punt 41 yards to the FPHS32, downed.
--------------- 9 plays, 10 yards, TOP 03:44 ------—-———-——--

1-10 F32 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 02:04 (2nd).

1-10 F32 Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Fisher Abbott.

2-10 F32 Kaiden Adams rush for 2 yards to the FPHS34.

3-8 F34 Dax Varnadore pass complete to Blake Griggs for 14 yards to the FPHS48, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.

L I L L |

F 1-10 F48 Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Fisher Abbott.

F 2-10 F48 Kaiden Adams rush for 3 yards to the SHS49.

F 3-7 S49 PENALTY SHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS44.

F 3-2 Ss44 Dax Varnadore pass complete to Blake Griggs for 37 yards to the SHS7, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.

F 1-G s07 Taylor Chaparro rush to the SHS5, fumble by Taylor Chaparro recovered by SHS

Jayden Gilbert at SHS5, Jayden Gilbert for 5 yards to the SHS10.
--------------- 7 plays, 63 yards, TOP 01:36 ---------------



SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:28 (2nd), SHS ball on SHS10.
Jake Jones rush for 4 yards to the SHS14.

Eli Worthy rush for 6 yards to the SHS20, 1ST DOWN SHS.

End of 1lst half, clock 00:00.

END OF 2nd QUARTER:
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7




Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter only)
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS
SCOXe. . . ittt e e e e e e e 0 0
FIRST DOWNS. ... ...ouuuunnnn. 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 5-5 9-16
PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 59 29
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 9-4-0 7-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 14-64 16-45
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 1-5
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-30.0 1-41.0
Fumbles-Lost.................. 1-1 2-1
Penalties-Yards............... 1-5 4-40
Possession Time............... 05:03 06:57
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 3 2 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 1 of 1
Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Kaiden Adams 2 5 0 3 2.5 Jake Jones 4 17 0 6 4.2
Taylor Chaparro 1 2 0 2 2.0 Eli Worthy 1 6 0 6 6.0
Dax Varnadore 2 -2 0 0-1.0 Jaco. Edmondson 4 -7 0 7 -1.8
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Dax Varnadore 9-4-0 59 0 37 Jake Jones 7-3-0 29 0 16
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Blake Griggs 3 60 0 37 Jaco. Edmondson 2 13 0 11
Kaiden Adams 1 -1 0 0 Cohen Thompson 1 16 0 16
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Hayden Chambers 1 30.0 30 1 Jake Jones 1 41.0 41 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FPHS - SHS



Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter)
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS
Score. ...... ... 0 7
FIRST DOWNS...........ccoveunu.. 8 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 9-18 20-108
PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 117 45
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 19-9-0 11-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 28-135 31-153
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 1-5
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-10 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 2-33.0 1-41.0
Fumbles-Lost.................. 1-1 2-1
Penalties-Yards............... 1-5 5-45
Possession Time............... 08:57 15:03
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 6 5 of 8
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 2 of 2
Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Kaiden Adams 5 12 0 3 2.4 Jake Jones 11 88 1 51 8.0
Dax Varnadore 3 4 0 6 1.3 Jaco. Edmondson 8 14 010 1.8
Taylor Chaparro 1 2 0 2 2.0 Eli Worthy 1 6 0 6 6.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Dax Varnadore 19-9-0 117 0 37 Jake Jones 11-6-0 45 0 16
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Blake Griggs 4 83 0 37 Cohen Thompson 2 24 0 16
Kaiden Adams 2 9 0 10 Jaco. Edmondson 2 13 0 11
Ryker Shankles 1 12 0 12 Antonio Brocks 1 7 0 7
Brannon Oliver 1 9 0 9 Jayden Gilbert 1 1 0 1
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Hayden Chambers 2 33.0 36 1 Jake Jones 1 41.0 41 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Ryker Shankles 1 10 0 10
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FPHS - SHS

SHS 1st 07:45 Jake Jones 51 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick 5-70 2:31 0-7
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Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, FPHS ball on FPHS40.

2 plays, 10 yards, TOP 00:28

Hayden Chambers kickoff 60 yards to the SHSO, touchback.
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 12:00 (3rxd).

Jake Jones rush for 6 yards to the SHS26.

Jayden Gilbert rush for 4 yards to the SHS30, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S20
S20
S26
S30
S35
S43
S49
F41
F35
F23
F21
FO1l

n n

1-10
1-10
1-10
2-10

F35
F35
F25
F25

F36
F36

F26
F23
F23

Lo L

L I L I |

F20
F20

F35
F35
F34
F34

Jake

Jaco.
Jaco.

Jake

Jaco.
Jaco.

Jake
Jake
Jake
Cole

Jones pass
Edmondson
Edmondson

Jones rush
Edmondson
Edmondson

Jones rush

Jones rush

Jones rush

complete to Cohen Thompson for 5 yards to the SHS35.
rush for 8 yards to the SHS43, 1ST DOWN SHS.

rush for 6 yards to the SHS49.

for 10 yards to the FPHS41l, 1ST DOWN SHS.

rush for 6 yards to the FPHS35.

rush for 12 yards to the FPHS23, 1ST DOWN SHS.

for 2 yards to the FPHS21.

for 20 yards to the FPHS1, 1ST DOWN SHS.

for 1 yard to the FPHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:18.

Raeuchle kick attempt good.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14

11 plays, 80 yards, TOP 05:42

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 59 yards to the FPHS1, Ryker Shankles return 24
yards to the FPHS25.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 06:09 (3xd).

Dax Varnadore pass complete to Brannon Oliver for 7 yards to the FPHS32.
Kaiden Adams rush for no gain to the FPHS32.

Dax Varnadore pass intercepted by Qui. Franklin at the FPHS35, Qui. Franklin
return 0 yards to the FPHS35.

3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 01:00

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:09 (3rd).

Jaco. Edmondson rush for 10 yards to the FPHS25, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Jake Jones rush for no gain to the FPHS25.

Jake Jones rush for loss of 1 yard to the FPHS26, PENALTY SHS holding 10
yards to the FPHS36.

2nd and 21.
Jake Jones pass incomplete to Cohen Thompson, PENALTY FPHS holding 10
yards to the FPHS26, NO PLAY.

Jake Jones rush for 3 yards to the FPHS23.

Jake Jones pass incomplete to Cohen Thompson.

Cole Raeuchle field goal attempt from 39 GOOD, clock 02:48.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 17

6 plays, 12 yards, TOP 02:21

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 60 yards to the FPHSO, touchback.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 02:48 (3rd).

Dax Varnadore pass incomplete, PENALTY SHS roughing passer 15 yards to the
FPHS35, 1ST DOWN FPHS, NO PLAY.

Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Brannon Oliver.

Dax Varnadore rush for loss of 1 yard to the FPHS34.

Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Brannon Oliver.

Hayden Chambers punt 40 yards to the SHS26, out-of-bounds.
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3 plays, 14 yards, TOP 00:55 ---—--—-—-—-——--

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:53 (3rd).

Jaco. Edmondson rush for 4 yards to the SHS30.

Jake Jones rush for no gain to the SHS30, PENALTY SHS holding 10 yards
to the SHS20.

2nd and 16.

Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 00:56.

Jake Jones pass complete to Antonio Brocks for loss of 1 yard to the
SHS19.

Jake Jones rush for 7 yards to the SHS26.

END OF 3rd QUARTER:
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 17




Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter only)
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS
SCOXe. . . ittt e e e e e e e 0 10
FIRST DOWNS. ... ...t iteeneennn 1 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 2--1 17-98
PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 7 4
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 4-1-1 3-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 6-6 20-102
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-24 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-40.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost.................. 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 1-10 3-35
Possession Time............... 02:04 09:56
Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 2 0 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Kaiden Adams 1 0 0 0 0.0 Jake Jones 10 48 1 20 4.8

Dax Varnadore 1 -1 0 0 -1.0 Jaco. Edmondson 6 46 012 7.7
Jayden Gilbert 1 4 0 4 4.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Dax Varnadore 4-1-1 7 0 7 Jake Jones 3-2-0 4 0 5
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Brannon Oliver 1 7 0 7 Cohen Thompson 1 5 0 5
Antonio Brocks 1 -1 0 0
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20

Hayden Chambers 1 40.0 40 0

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long

Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

Ryker Shankles 1 24 0 24

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FPHS - SHS
SHS 3rd 06:18 Jake Jones 1 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick 11-80 5:42

0
SHS 3rd 02:48 Cole Raeuchle 39 yd field goal 6-12 2:21 0 -
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Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

S26 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
S26 Jake Jones punt 45 yards to the FPHS29, downed.
-- 4 plays, 0 yards, TOP 02:04 ---------------

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 11:49 (4th).
Dax Varnadore pass intercepted by JC Heikkinen at the FPHS32, JC Heikkinen
return 10 yards to the FPHS22.

-- 1 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:10 ---------------

F22 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:39 (4th).

F22 Jake Jones rush for 12 yards to the FPHS10, 1ST DOWN SHS.

F10 Jake Jones rush for no gain to the FPHS10.

F10 Jake Jones rush for 10 yards to the FPHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:15.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt good.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 24

-- 3 plays, 22 yards, TOP 01:24 -----—---————-—-

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 60 yards to the FPHSO, touchback.
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 10:15 (4th).
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Taylor Chaparro for 7 yards to the FPHS27.
Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Taylor Chaparro.
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Blake Griggs for 20 yards to the FPHS47, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.
Dax Varnadore sacked for loss of 11 yards to the FPHS36 (Trip Nelson).
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Ryker Shankles for no gain to the FPHS36.
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Kyle Caminiti for 41 yards to the SHS23, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.
Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Taylor Chaparro.
Dax Varnadore sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SHS29 (Jona. Tolliver).
Dax Varnadore pass incomplete to Blake Griggs.
Timeout Fort Payne Wildcats, clock 07:18.
Dax Varnadore pass complete to Blake Griggs for 27 yards to the SHS2, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.
Carter Tinker rush for 2 yards to the SHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:03.
PENALTY SHS offside defense 1 yards to the SHSI.
Dax Varnadore pass attempt failed.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 6, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 24

-- 11 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:12 -------—-———-—--

Hayden Chambers kickoff 9 yards to the FPHS49, on-side kick, recovered by
SHS on FPHS49.
F49 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 07:03 (4th).
The attempted onside kick by Fort Payne was touched by Fort Payne
after traveling only 9 yards. Scottsboro given ball at spot of touch.
F49 Jaco. Edmondson rush for 2 yards to the FPHS47.
F47 Jake Jones rush for 25 yards to the FPHS22, 1ST DOWN SHS.
F22 Jaco. Edmondson rush for no gain to the FPHS22.
F22 Jake Jones pass complete to Jayden Gilbert for 22 yards to the FPHSO,
1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:36.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt good.



1-10 F31
1-10 F31
2-10 F31
3-10 F31

L I L I |

F 1-10 F44
F44

=
N
1
[y
o

F 2-14 F40
F 2-14 F40

F 1-10 s44

N nnnon n

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 6, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 31

-- 4 plays, 49 yards, TOP 01:27 -----—--————-—-—-

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 55 yards to the FPHS5, Ryker Shankles return 26
yards to the FPHS31.
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 05:26 (4th).

Dax Varnadore pass
Dax Varnadore pass
Dax Varnadore pass
DOWN FPHS.

Dax Varnadore pass
Dax Varnadore pass

incomplete to Taylor Chaparro.
incomplete to Blake Griggs.
complete to Kyle Caminiti for 13 yards to the FPHS44, 1ST

incomplete to Blake Griggs.
complete to Carter Tinker for 6 yards to the 50 yardline,

PENALTY FPHS holding 10 yards to the FPHS40.

2nd and 14.
Dax Varnadore pass
DOWN FPHS.
Dax Varnadore pass

complete to Kyle Caminiti for 16 yards to the SHS44, 1ST

complete to Carter Tinker for no gain to the SHS44,

PENALTY FPHS holding 10 yards to the FPHS46.

1st and 20.

Dax Varnadore pass
Dax Varnadore pass
Dax Varnadore pass
Dax Varnadore pass

incomplete to Ryker Shankles.

complete to Fisher Abbott for no gain to the FPHS46.
complete to Blake Griggs for 6 yards to the SHS48.
incomplete to Ryker Shankles.

-- 11 plays, 21 yards, TOP 02:29 -------—-—-——-—--

S48 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:57 (4th).

S48 Eli Worthy rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHS46.

S46 Eli Worthy rush for 6 yards to the FPHS48.

F48 Eli Worthy rush for 1 yard to the FPHS47.

F47 Timeout Fort Payne Wildcats, clock 01:25.

F47 Jake Jones punt 21 yards to the FPHS26, out-of-bounds, PENALTY FPHS
unsportsmanlike conduct 13 yards to the FPHS13, 1lst and 10, FPHS ball on

FPHS13.
-- 3 plays, 5 yards,

TOP 01:40 ---------=-----

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 01:17 (4th).
Taylor Chaparro rush for no gain to the FPHS13.
Taylor Chaparro rush for 3 yards to the FPHS16.
Taylor Chaparro rush for 9 yards to the FPHS25, 1ST DOWN FPHS.
PENALTY SHS unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the FPHS40, 1ST DOWN FPHS.
End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
-- 3 plays, 14 yards, TOP 01:17 ----------——---

=FINAL SCORE

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 6, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 31




Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS

SCOXe. . . ittt e e e e e e e 6 14

FIRST DOWNS. ... ...t iteeneennn 7 3

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 6--3 9-54

PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 136 22

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 20-11-1 1-1-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 26-133 10-76

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-26 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-10

Punts (Number-Avg)............ 0-0.0 2-33.0

Fumbles-Lost.................. 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards............... 3-33 2-16

Possession Time............... 07:18 04:42

Third-Down Conversions........ 4 of 6 0 of 1

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 of 2 0 of O

Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Taylor Chaparro 3 12 0 9 4.0 Jake Jones 4 47 1 25 11.8
Carter Tinker 1 2 1 2 2.0 Eli Worthy 3 5 0 6 1.7
Dax Varnadore 2 -17 0 0 -8.5 Jaco. Edmondson 2 2 0 2 1.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Dax Varnadore 20-11-1 136 0 41 Jake Jones 1-1-0 22 1 22
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Kyle Caminiti 3 70 0 41 Jayden Gilbert 1 22 1 22
Blake Griggs 3 53 0 27
Carter Tinker 2 6 0 6
Taylor Chaparro 1 7 0 7
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jake Jones 2 33.0 45 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Ryker Shankles 1 26 0 26
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FPHS - SHS
SHS 4th 10:15 Jake Jones 10 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick 3-22 1:24 0-7
FPHS 4th 07:03 Carter Tinker 2 yd run Dax Varnadore pass failed 11-80 3:12 6 -7

SHS 4th 05:36 Jayden Gilbert 22 yd pass from Jake Jones Cole Raeuchle kick 4-49 1:27 6 - 14



Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL.......... 15 45 60 OVERALL.......... 46 15 61
1ST DOWN......... 8 16 24 1ST DOWN......... 22 4 26
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 1 2 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 1 1
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 2 2 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 7 0 7
2ND DOWN-LONG. . .. 5 11 16 2ND DOWN-LONG. . .. 8 6 14
3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 1 1 3RD DOWN-SHORT. . . 2 0 2
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 3 3 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 0 2
3RD DOWN-LONG. . .. 1 9 10 3RD DOWN-LONG. . .. 3 4 7
A4TH DOWN......... 0 2 2 A4TH DOWN......... 2 0 2
Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

............... 15 45 60 e e e e 46 15 61



Play Breakdown (Final)
2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (8
1-2 s02 #0 2
1-7 s07 #32 2
1-10 F13 #32 0
1-10 F20 #45 2
3
2
6
0

RUN, 16 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

] 1-10 s44 #5 to #0 0
1-10 F30 #5 to #11 4
1-10 F48 #5 to #11 -
1-10 F32 #5 to #11 -
1-20 F46 #5 to #17 -
1-10 F29 #5 to #27 INT
1-10 F31 #5 to #32 -
1-10 F20 #5 to #32 7
1-10 S23 #5 to #32 -
1-5 S39 #5 to #45 10
1-10 F44 #5 to #6 -
1-10 F25 #5 to #8 7
1-10 s40 #5 to #8 -
1-10 F35 #5 to #8 -
1-10 F36 #5 to #8 -
1-10 F47 #5 to # SACK

1-10 F15 #45
1-10 F31 #45
1-10 S29 #5
1-10 F22 #5

— e e e e e

L R R R R B R B B B M W e e R W}

2ND-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-3 F32 #45 0 [ ] 2-3 F27 #5 to #32 -0 ]

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-4 S23 #5 to #17 -0 ]
2-6 F34 #5 to #6 -0 ]

2ND-LONG RUN (5 RUN,
2-10 F13 #32 31
2-10 F48 #45 3 [
2-10 F32 #45 2 [
-2 [
-1

11 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
1 2-10 F44 #5 to #0 6
1 2-20 F46 #5 to #11 0
1 2-21 F36 #5 to #17 0
1 2-14 F40 #5 to #30 16
1 2-10 F22 #5 to #45 -1
2-8 F33 #5 to #6 23
2-10 F31 #5 to #6 -
2-10 F36 #5 to #6 9
2-8 F22 #5 to #8 9
2-7 F18 #5 to #8 -
2-10 S23 #5 to # SACK

2-15 S45 #5
2-10 F35 #5

L R R R R R R B B B

3RD-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3-2 S44 #5 to #6 370 ]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 3 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-3 F32 #5 to #11 INT [ ]
3-4 823 #5 to #17 -0 ]
3-3 F27 #5 to #6 20 [ ]

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 9 PASS)
3-7 Flé #32 9 [ ]

RD-LONG PASS

F34 #5 to #11 -

F18 #5 to #17 12
0 F31 #5 to #30 13
1 F36 #5 to #30 41
6 S29 #5 to #6 -
0 F46 #5 to #6 6

F34 #5 to #6 14
1 F34 #5 to #8 -
7 847 #5 to # -

L R R R R R B e

ATH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-14 S48 #5 to #17 -0 ]
4-16 529 #5 to #6 27 [ 1



Play Breakdown (Final)
2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2024 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (22 RUN, 4 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 S48 #19 -2 [ 1] 1-10 S30 #7 to #14 51 1]
1-10 F18 $2 0 [ 1] 1-15 F34 #7 to #14 16 [ ]
1-10 F35 #2 10 [ ] 1-10 S17 #7 to #2 20 ]
1-10 s26 2 4 [ ] 1-10 S33 #7 to #23 10 ]
1-10 s44 #2 2 [ ]
1-10 s20 #2 4 [ ]
1-10 F41 #2 6 [ 1]
1-10 s43 2 6 [ 1]
1-10 F49 #2 2 [ ]
1-10 F22 $2 0 [ 1]
1-10 S30 #2 10 [ ]
1-10 830 #2 7 [ 1]
1-10 sS40 #2 0 [ 1]
1-10 S10 #7 4 [ 1]
1-10 sS40 #7 3 [ 1]
1-10 S20 #7 6 [ 1]
1-10 F23 #7 2 [ 1]
1-1 FO1 7 1 [ 1]
1-10 F10 #7 0 [ 1]
1-10 F22 7 12 [ ]
1-10 F44 #7 2 [ 1]
1-10 F25 #7 0 [ 1]
2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-3 S37 #7 to #4 -0 1
2ND-MIDDLE RUN (7 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-6 S14 #19 6 [ 1]
2-5 S35 #2 8 [ ]
2-4 F35 $2 12 [ ]
2-4 S26 #23 4 [ ]
2-4 S49 %7 10 [ ]
2-6 S24 #7 4 [ ]
2-6 S30 47 O [ 1]
2ND-LONG RUN (8 RUN, 6 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-12 S46 #19 6 [ 2-7 S43 #7 to #2 -0 1
2-8 F4T #7 25 [ 1] 2-8 S19 #7 to #2 -0 1
2-8 F21 #7 20 [ 1] 2-10 F22 47 to #23 22 [ ]
2-10 F10 #7 10 [ ] 2-8 546 #7 to #4 70 1]
2-9 S34 47 2 1 2-23 527 #7 to #4 -0 1
2-8 F42 7 4 [ ] 2-16 520 #7 to #4 1]
2-10 F25 #7 -1 [ 1]
2-11 F26 #7 3 [ 1]
3RD-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3-2 s284#2 5[ 1
3-1 P47 47 3 [ 1]
3RD-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-4 F38#2 3 [ ]
3-3 83747 3 [ 1
3RD-LONG RUN (3 RUN, 4 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-6 F48 #19 1 [ ] 3-7 S36 47 to #14 8 [ 1
3-7 s43 47 6 [ 1] 3-8 F23 #7 to #14 -0 1
3-17819#7 7T [ 1] 3-8 S19 #7 to #2 11 [ ]
3-23 S27 #7 to #28 -0 1
ATH DOWN RUN (2 RUN, O PASS) ATH DOWN PASS

4-1 s49 #7 51 [ 1
4-1 F35 #7 6 [ 1



	Fort Payne Scoring Summary
	Fort Payne Team Stats
	Fort Payne Individual Stats
	Fort Payne Drive Charts
	Fort Payne Play-by-Play
	Fort Payne Play Breakdown



